Finance Committee
September 13, 2016

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Institute of Museum and Library Services
Capitol Hill Maker Faire
Washington, D.C.

Government Finance Officers Association
Annual Governmental GAAP Update
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
Programming for 20's and 30's Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Federal Mediation and Conciliation Service
Labor Management Conference
Chicago, lllinois

American Library Association
Leadership Institute
Itasca, lllinois

American Library Association
Annual Conference

Orlando, Florida

Academic Library Association of Ohio

Streamlining Technical Services Workflows with MarcEdit

Akron, Ohio

American Library Association
Leadership Institute
Itasca, lllinois

International Federation of Library Associations

World Library and Information Congress
Columbus, Ohio

ClevNet

MakerSpace Presentation at Director's Meeting

Kelleys Island, Ohio

DATE

6/20/2016 - 6/22/2016

11/3/2016

8/3/2016

8/17/2016 - 8/19/2016

8/7/2016 - 8/11/2016

6/24/2016 - 6/27/2016

8/12/2016

8/7/2016 - 8/11/2016

8/11/2016 - 8/17/2016

7/29/2016

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Yehia Alhibshi-Devore

Laura Armstrong

Steven Capuozzo

Madeline Corchado

Maria Estrella

Chatham Ewing

Celia Halkovich

Sandra Jelar-Elwell

Cynthia Lombardo

CJ Lynce

REPORT C2

AMOUNT

37.02

135.00

60.00

745.00

351.20

1,119.62

76.04

449.20

1,544.76

72.00



ITEM

Institute of Museum and Library Services
Capitol Hill Maker Faire
Washington, D.C.

Academic Library Association of Ohio

DATE

6/20/2016 - 6/22/2016

8/12/2016

Streamlining Technical Services Workflows with MarcEdit

Akron, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
A Day for Marketing Like a Pro
Hudson, Ohio

International Federation of Library Associations

6/16/2016

8/15/2016

A Global Perspective on Image Description, Discovery, and Access

Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Cleveland State University
Leadership Academy XXVI
Cleveland, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson

Endowment for the Blind Fund (OLBPD)
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

6/25/2016 - 6/27/2016

10/27/2016 - 5/19/2017

SUMMARY

AUGUST

$4,427.02
4,645.40
0.00

0.00
86.84

$9,159.26

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

CJ Lynce

Marlene Pelyhes

Jeanna Sauls

Rachel Senese

Nichole Shabazz

Robin Wood

YEAR TO DATE

$59,242.14
13,298.44
2,735.43
136.08
7,814.36

$83,226.45

AMOUNT

358.79

86.84

15.00

144.18

864.61

3,100.00

$9,159.26



